

Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Ltd.

Regd. Office: Shree Ram Chambers, Ist floor, 12 Agrawal Nagar, Main Road, INDORE - 1
Phones: 2405001-2-3, 4052850, 4052888, Fax: 91-0731-2405000

E-mail: tirupati@tirupatistarch.com

Works: Village-sejwaya, Ghata Billod, Dist. Dhar (M.P.) Phones: (07292) 277479, 277280

24th Dec., 2021

TIRUSTA/SE/2021

Online filing at www.listing.bseindia.com

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001,

REF: SECURITY ID: TIRUSTA; SECURITY CODE: 524582 & ISIN: INE314D01011.

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Advertisement published with respect to dispatch of Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company.

In continuation to our letter dated, 21st Dec., 2021, please find herewith enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published in Free Press (English Newspaper) and Chautha Sansar (Vernacular Language-Hindi Newspaper) on 24th Dec., 2021, regarding completion of dispatch of Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting to Shareholders on 22nd Dec., 2021 along with the information about the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company to be held on 24th January, 2022, e-voting facility, Record Date & Book Closure Date and all other required information.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited

INDORE

Saloni Naidu Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Encl: Newspaper Clippings

CIN No.: L15321 MP 1985 PLC003181 • website: www.tirupatistarch.com

, the capital city of the the Covid-19 outbreak ariant across the world. ty director of the leading Xi'an, said the city is positive cases were found ide nucleic acid testing

WII AI dII

lent tests +ve

ral y said OIVC

P.) Land

Shahid Indore - 452001. rg, Worli, Mumbai 400025.

ge Ahmedabad 380006.

scheme fraud in UK

New Year

>> Indian-origin couple convicted for Covid loan

vheces Allas saide gronin

Mexico to apply booster to teachers, health workers.

California sets Feb. 1 deadline for health worker boosters

Blanket vaccine booster programs may prolong Covid-19 pandemic: WHO

Nigeria destroys 1 mn doses of expired AstraZeneca vax

Authorised Officer of IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 11-Jan-2022, for recovery of INR 63,43,997.24/-due to the IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) from 1)A G Garments, 2) Devendra Gupta, 3)Piyush Gupta, 4) Hansa Devi Gupta & 5) Sarika Gupta. The Reserve Price will be Rs. 46,16,640/- and the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs. 4,61,664/-.

DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGE PROPERTY

Shop No. G-45, Apollo Tower, Indore, Madhya Pradesh-452001

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDFC FIRST BANK Limited website i.e. www.idfcbank.com Authorised Officer

Date:24/12/2021

provided to the members of the Company.

IDFC FIRST BANK LIMITED

d

е e

d

d

f

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR

SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTX

sets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 ment) Rule, 2002

e property is mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the physical "Whatever there is" On below mention date & time for recovery of deposit of respective properties as shown below in respective column.

ieserve Price (in Rs.) Earnest Money Deposit (in Rs.)	Inspection of Properties	Last Date & Time For Submission Of Bids	
	On 03-01-2022		

	Deposit (in Rs.)	of Properties	Submission Of Bids	of Bids
Patel S/o esidential lpur Dist. 0 Sq. Ft. ot No. 43		On 03-01-2022 between 3 to 5 pm. As per prior appointment of Authorised Officer of the Bank.	Till 10-01-2022 latest by 04:00 P.M.	On 11-01-2022 Between 11.00 A.M and 12.00
mar Jain Garden, P.) Land	₹ 10.55,736 /-	On 03-01-2022 between 3 to 5 pm. As per prior	Till 10-01-2022	· On 11-01-2022 Retween

₹ 1.05.574/latest by A, West: Authorised Officer 11.00 A.M 04:00 P.M and 12.00 of the Bank. Shri Anil On 03-01-2022 Оп property, Till between 3 to 5 11-01-2022 ₹ 6,84,500 /an Marg. 10-01-2022 pm. As per prior Between ring Total appointment of latest by ₹ 68,450/-11.00 A.M Authorised Officer Flat No.9, 04:00 P.M. and 12.00 of the Bank.

appointment of

Between

11.00 A.M

and 12.00

p Kumar On 03-01-2022 On Till between 3 to 5 11-01-2022 Krishna ₹ 13,46,400/-10-01-2022 pm. As per prior Between re (M.P.) appointment of latest by ₹ 1,34,640/-11 00 A M Vest: Flat Authorised Officer 04:00 P.M and 12.00 of the Bank. On 03-01-2022 Solanki On Till between 3 to 5 28-01-2022 evi Singh ₹ 28, 92, 941/-27-01-2022 pm. As per prior Between i Indore.

of the Bank. there is no encumbrance on the property. The unpaid charges towards

appointment of

Authorised Officer

latest by

04:00 P.M.

loor, Dhan Trident, PU-4, Block-B, Near Metro tower Indore (M.P.)

inutes each at web portal https://www.bankeauctions.com e-auction re available in the website of the Service Provider as mentioned above

ite of bid confirmation.

₹ 2.89.294/·

li, West:

ank.com/auction-retail. For inspection of the properties or for any een **3.00 pm to 5:00 pm at 09827344444/09752494187** or mail on

Sd/- Authorised Signatory

TIRUPATI STARCH & CHEMICALS LTD CIN: L15321MP1985PLC003181

Registered Office: "First Floor", Shreeram Chambers, 12, Agrawal Nagar Main Road, Indore-452001 (M.P.) Ph. 0731-2405001-02 e-mail: tirupati@tirupatistarch.com, website: www.tirupatistarch.com

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE

Notice is hereby given that the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited will be held on Monday, 24" January, 2022 at 01:00 PM at the Registered Office of the Company at First Floor, "Shreeram Chambers", 12, Agrawal Nagar, Indore-452001 (M.P.) physically as well as through Video Conferencing or Other Audio Video Means (OAVM) for which purposes Registered Office shall be deemed as the venue for the Meeting and the proceedings of the Extraordinary General Meeting shall be deemed to be made there at, to transact the businesses as set out in the notice

Members may note that the Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting will also be available on the Company's website www.tirupatistarch.com, website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com. Process of Sending notice of EGM to all the members of the Company has been completed on 22.12.2021 Also, informed that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books will remain closed from Tuesday, 18.01.2022 to Monday, 24.01.2022 (both days inclusive), for the purpose of convening Extraordinary General Meeting of the

The shareholders can also exercise their voting rights through e-voting. The voting period begins on from 09:00 AM IST on Friday, 21.01.2022 to 05:00 PM IST on Sunday, 23.01.2022. During this period shareholders' of the Company. holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date (record date) of 17th January, 2022, may cast their vote electronically. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter.

Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a member of the Company after the dispatch of this Notice and holds shares as on the cut-off date (record date) i.e. 17th January, 2022 should follow the instructions for e-voting as mentioned in the notice for FIRST TIME USER. For the members who have not updated their PAN with depository, the login id and sequence no. for generation of password will be provided by hard copy or electronic copy. If, any person is already registered for e-voting with CDSL, the person can use existing user id and password for e-voting. Members may kindly note that voting rights of the members shall be reckoned

on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name of shareholders in the Register of Members or in the Register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date (record date) of 17th January, 2022. Manner of casting vote on resolutions during EGM (VC/OAVM): The facility of e-voting will be available during EGM. Members who have already cast their vote-by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may remain present at EGM through VC/OAVM but shall not be entitles to cast their e-vote again during the EGM. Electronic voting system & VC/OAVM Provider: Central Depositories Services

(India) Limited (CDSL) https://www.evotingindia.com The facility to exercise the right of voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the meeting for the members attending the meeting who have not already cast their vote by remote e-voting.

The members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the meeting may also attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again. Members can also see the notice on the website of the company www.tirupatistarch.com and also at CDSL's website www.evotingindia.com. For any further queries members can contact to the

Company/Registrar. In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may contact the person mentioned below

Saloni Naidu Name

Designation : Company Secretary "First Floor", Shreeram Chambers, Address

12, Agrawal Nagar, Indore-452001 (M.P.)

tirupati@tirupatistarch.com E-mail id

: 0731-4905001, 02 Phone No.

By order of the Board Thrupati Starch & Chemicals Limited

Date: 23.12.2021 Place: Indore

Amit Modi, Managing Director

(भाट में मर्ग पानवा का कस र्ज करायां है। सावित्री ने पुलिस ने बताया कि आरोपी और सकी पत्नी ने उनके साथ रपीट कर धक्का दिया और कर मारपीट करने लगे। दोनों नके मकान पर कब्जा करना गहते हैं। आरोपियों ने मलकर पहले तो मारपीट की और फिर जान से मारने की प्रमकी देने लगे।

भाइ-बहन घर से लापता है। भाई की उम्र करीब 3.5 वर्ष और बहन की उम्र 2 वर्ष है। दोनो घर के बाहर खेल रहे थे। जब परिजन को दोनों बच्चे नहीं मिले तो उन्होंने तलाश शुरू की। काफी प्रयास के बाद भी जब कोई जानकारी नहीं मिली तो उन्होंने राऊ पुलिस को इसकी जानकारी दी। नाबालिक बच्चों की गुमशुदगी बच्चों के बारे में पुलिस को जानकारी मिलती गई। करीब 2 घंटे की मशक्कत के बाद एक धर्म स्थल के पास दोनों बच्चे बैठे हुए मिले। दोनो बच्चों को राऊ थाने लाया गया। उनके मिलने जानकारी परिवार को दी गई तो वे थाने पहुंचे। परिजन दोनों बच्चों को देख कर रोने लगे। उन्हें गले लगा कर प्यार और

सर्वसाधारण को सृदित किया जाता है कि में विविद मेनेजमेन्ट में कार्य करता है। दिनांक 11-12-2021 को में मल्हारगंज, इन्दौर से जिन्सी बस स्टैंड, इन्टौर जा रहा था, रास्ते में मेरा पर्स कही मिर गया है, जिसमें मेरे कुछ डाक्युमेन्ट एवं बैंक I.D. क्रमांक 58055 था I जिसे बहुत ढूंढने पर भी आज दिनांक तक नहीं पिला। जिसकी रिपोर्ट मैने संबंधित बाने में भी कर दी है। यदि इस कार्ड का कोई दुरूपयोग करता है तो उसके लिए में या बैंक जिम्मेदार नहीं होगी। यदि किसी भी सज्जन को मेरा पर्स मिले तो कृपया निम्न पते पर गा मोबाइस नम्बर पर स्चित करने की कृपा करें।

आकाश यादव, ५५/१, छीपा बाखल, इन्दौर, मो.87702-06609

इस्ट के लिए ड्रग देने इंदौर आया था



पये कीमती 90 ग्राम

कर लिया। एएसपी के

में बताया 31 दिसंबर

को इंदौर में होने वाली पार्टियों के लिए मुंबई के तस्कर ने ड्रग भेजी थी। पुताई करने वाला नदीम तस्कर से कमिशन लेकर ड्रग इधर-उधर भिजवाने का काम करता है। एक टीम आरोपित की तलाश में मुंबई भेजी है। उधर, क्राइम ब्रांच 10 लाख रुपये कीमती एमडीएमए सहित गिरफ्तार मानसी से भी पूछताछ कर रही है। मानसी ज्यादातर वॉट्सएप कॉल कर ही बातें करती थी। वह चैटिंग भी तुरंत डिलिट कर देती थी। एडीसीपी के मुताबिक उसके मोबाइल का डेटा रिकवर करने के लिए मोबाइल एफएसएल को भेजा गया है।

गोर वर्ग की सहायता ति सुजय पॉल

यों के विधिक ग प्राधिकरण के जो संसाधन एवं निरुद्ध हैं । ऐसे अधिवक्ताओं की एवं क उता से

एवं आचरण

धिपति श्री पॉल

वृत्त न्यायाधिपति इन्दौर श्री एस. , बेल के निरस्त जिन की समय-ों का ज्ञानवर्धन त्र में सेवानिवृत्त गलय खण्डपीठ क्रेमिनल रि**वी**जन ^{में} प्रतिभागियों का के चौथे सत्र में सचिव मध्यप्रदेश मिति इन्दौर डॉ. ल की अवधारण जिसमें अपील के प्रकार, अपीलेट कोर्ट की शक्तियाँ एवं किन प्रकरणों में अपील का उपशमन हो सकता है के संबंध में प्रतिभागियों का ज्ञानवर्धन किया गया

कार्यक्रम के पाँचवें सत्र में सेवानिवृत्त न्यायाधिपति मध्यप्रदेश उच्च न्यायालय खण्डपीठ इन्दौर श्री शैलेन्द्र शुक्ला द्वारा दण्ड प्रक्रिया संहिता की धारा 161, धारा 162, धारा 164, धारा 311 धारा 319 एवं दण्ड प्रक्रिया संहिता के अध्याय-35 (धारा 460 से धारा 466 तक) अनियमित कार्यवाही की अवधारणा के संबंध में प्रतिभागियों का ज्ञानवर्धन किया गया ।

कार्यक्रम में प्रिंसिपल रजिस्ट्रार एवं सचिव मध्यप्रदेश उच्च न्यायालय विधिक सेवा समिति इन्दौर श्री बी. के. द्विवेदी, ओ.एस.डी. एवं रजिस्ट्रार श्री नवीन पाराशर, एडिशनल एडवोकेट जनरल श्री पुष्यमित्र भार्गव, असिस्टेंट सॉलिसिटर जनरल श्री हिमांशु जोशी, अध्यक्ष उच्च न्यायालय अभिभाषक संघ इन्दौर सूरज शर्मा, रजिस्ट्रार (एम.) श्री ए. व्ही. मण्डलोई, जिला विधिक सहायता श्री मनीष कौशिक के साथ-साथ विधिक सहायता पैनल के लगभग 75 अधिवक्तागण सम्मिलित हुए।

तिरुपति स्टार्च एवं केमिकल्स लिमिटेड CIN: L15321MP1985PLC003181

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रथम तल, श्रीराम वैंबर 12, अग्रयाल नगर, इंदौर (म.प्र.) फोन : 0731-2405001, 02 ई-मेल : tirupati@tirupatistarch.com वेब पोर्टल : www.tirupatistarch.com

असाधारण सामान्य बैठक, ई-वोटिंग व बुक क्लोजर की सूचना

एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि तिरुपति स्टार्च एवं केमिकल्स लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') के सदस्यों की असाधारण सामान्य बैठक ('ई.जी.एम.'), सोमवार, 24 जनवरी, 2022 को दोपहर 01.00 बजे कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्रथम तल, श्रीराम चेंबर, 12, अग्रवाल नगर, इंदौर (म.प्र.) में आवीजित की जाएगी, जिसमें सदस्यों को व्यक्तिगत रूप से भेजी गई सूचना में वर्णित व्यवसाय को निष्पादित किया जायेगा। असाधारण आम बैठक की सूचना ऐसे शेयरधारकों को ईमेल आईडी पर भेजी जाएगी, जिनके ईमेल आईडी कंपनी में पंजीकृत है तथा साथ ही उपरोक्त दस्तावेज़ कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.tirupatistarch.com पर भी प्रकाशित है। सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि असाधारण सामान्य बैठक के नोटिस को भेजने का कार्य 22.12.2021 को पूर्ण किया गया है।

कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 91 और उसके तहत लागू नियमों के अनुसार और सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के रेग्युलेशन 42 के अनुसार, एतद् द्वारा यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि सदस्यों के रजिस्टर तथा कंपनी की शेयर अंतरण पुस्तके मंगलवार, 18 जनवरी, 2022 से सोमवार, 24 जनवरी, 2022 (दोनों दिवस शामिल) तक, असाधारण सामान्य बैठक करने के उद्देश्य से बंद रहेंगे।

कंपनी के सदस्यों को एतद् द्वारा मूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 108 और उसके तहत लागू कंपनी (प्रबंध तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014 के यथा संशोधित नियम 20 तथा सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के रेग्युलेशन 44 के अनुसार इस कंपनी ने सूचना में निर्दिष्ट सभी प्रस्तावों पर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमों से अपना मतदान करने के लिए सदस्यों को सुविधा उपलब्ध कराई है।

अवसाय को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम द्वारा भतदान किया जा सकेगा;

ख) दूरस्थ ई-मतदान प्रारंभ करने की तारीख व समय: शुक्रवार, 21 जनवरी, 2022, प्रात: **9 वजे से**;

ग) दूरस्थ ई-मतदान समाप्त करने की तारीख व समय: रिववार, 23 जनवरी, 2022, सार्य 5 बजे तक;

व) निर्णायक तारीख : सोमवार, 17 जनवरी, 2022

 विद कोई सदस्य ई.जी.एम. सूचना के प्रेमण के बाद कंपनी का सदस्यता अजित करते हैं तथा कंपनी का सदस्य बनते हैं तथा निर्णायक तिथि अर्थात् सोमबार, 17 जनवरी, 2022 को शेयर धारित करते हैं; यदि उनके डिपॉजिटरो पार्टिसिपेंट्स के पास उसका पैन अपडेट है तो उन्हें ई.जी.एम. की सूचना में दी गई लॉगिन आईडी तथा पासवर्ड बनाने की प्रक्रिया का अनुसरण करना होगा। लेकिन, ऐसे सदस्यों जिन्होंने डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट्स के पास अपना पैन अपडेट नहीं किया हो, उनका लॉगिन आईडी तथा सिक्वेंस नं. पासवर्ड निर्माण के लिए इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमी अथवा भौतिक पद्धति से अलग से भेजा जायेगा। यदि ऐसे व्यक्ति ई- बोटिंग के लिए सी.डॉ. एस.एल. के पास पहले से पंजीकृत हैं तो मतदान करने के लिए वर्तमान यूजर आईडी तथा पासवर्ड का उपयोग कर सकते हैं। च) सदस्य कृषद्या ध्यान रखें। रिविचार, 23 जनवरी, 2022, सायं 5 खबे के बाद ई-मतदान की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी।

2) मतदान पत्र के माध्यम से मतदान की सुविधा ई.जी.एम. में उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी तथा सभा में उपस्थित होने वाले ऐसे सदस्य जिन्होंने ई-वोटिंग द्वारा मतदान नहीं किये हो, वे मतदान पत्र के माध्यम से मताधिकार का प्रयोग कर सकते हैं।

कोई भी सदस्य रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से अएना मतदान कर लेने के वावजूद भी इस साधारण सभा में भाग ले सकते हैं, लेकिन सभा में उन्हें फिर से मतदान करने की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी।

सदस्यों कृपया ध्यान दें कि सदस्यों के मतदान के अधिकार रिकॉर्ड तारीख सोमवार, 17 जनवरी, 2022 रजिस्टर ऑफ मेंबर्स अथवा डिपॉजिटरीज के लाभकारी मालिकों के रजिस्टर में पंजीकृत शेयरों की पेड-अप मूल्य पर माने जायेंगे।

5) जिन सदस्यों का नाम निर्णायक तिथि को डिपॉजिटरीज द्वारा प्रचंधित लाभ भोगी स्वामियों के रजिस्टर में अथवा सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में दर्ज है, वे ही रिमोट ई-बोटिंग के साथ ही असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में मतदान की सुविधा का लाभ ठठाने के लिए अधिकृत होंगे।

इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम प्रोवाइडर: सेंट्रल डिपॉजिटरीज सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड https://www.evotingindia.com.

कंपनी तथा एजेंसी की वेबसाइट का पता जहां सभा की सृबना प्रदर्शित है: www.tirupatistarch.com तथा www.evotingindia.com

 इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमों से मतदान की सुविधा से सम्बंधित शिकायतों के निराकरण के लिए उत्तरदायी व्यक्ति का नाम, पद का नाम, पता, ईमेल आईडी तथा फोन नंबर:

सलोनी नायडू (कंपनी सचिव) प्रथम तल, 'श्रीराम चैंबर', 12, अग्रवास नगर, इंदौर-452001 (म.प्र.)

फोन नं. : 0731-4905001, 02

ई-मेल : tlrupati@tirupatistarch.com

दिनांक : 23.12.2021 स्थान : इंदौर

बोर्ड के आदेश से तिकपति स्टार्च एवं केमिकल्स निर्मेष्टेड अभित सोदी प्रबंध निदेशक